О
V
Ø
6
۵
Ö
Ü
m
ж
928
Ж
Ξ
ΙŠ
0
Н
Ю
О
Ы
Н
ı.
M.
Ш
Ю
_

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Harman Music Group, Incorporated (formerly known as DOD Electronics Corporation)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: <u>Harman International Industries, Incorporated</u> Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: Legel Department	
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 8500 Balboa Blvd.	
Other	City: Northridge	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CA	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 91329  Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) September 27, 2000	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,581,245	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marsha Frickson	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4()	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 8500 Balboa Blvd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Northridge	8. Payment Information:	
State: CA Zip: 91329	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>818-895-8120</u>	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 818-920-0677	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501929</u>	
Emaîl Address: merickso@harman.com	Authorized User Name Marsha Erickson	
9. Signature: Washa Stark	October 13, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Marsha Erickson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Name of Person Signing	y	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0640

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DOD Electronics Corporation, having a principal place of business at 8760 South Sandy Parkway, Sandy, Utah 84070, changed its name to Harman Music Group, Incorporated, as evidenced in the Change of Name recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1697/0430.

WHEREAS, Harman Music Group, Incorporated ("HMG"), both prior to and after its name change, has adopted, used, and is using in its business, in the United States and in various other countries, the following trademark:

TrademarkU.S. Registration NumberRegistration DateDIGITECH1,581,245February 9, 1990

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries, Incorporated, having its principal place of business at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, California 91329 ("Harman") has acquired all of the rights, title and interest of HMG in and to the DIGITECH mark, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and the United States registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HMG hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Harman, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, effective as of the effective date below, all rights, title and interest in and to the DIGITECH mark, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the DIGITECH mark and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the DIGITECH mark, and the United States registration identified above.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign counterparts or equivalents are hereby authorized to deliver to Harman, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this agreement.

Effective Date: September 27, 2000 Harman Music Group, Incorporated

Edwin C. Summers
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0641

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005**